Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	<u> </u>	
	Name	Execution Date
Patrick Lawlor		04/26/2002
Niall Lynam		04/26/2002
John Desmond		04/26/2002
Patrick Dowling		04/26/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Donnelly Mir	rors Limited	
Street Address: Naas	Naas	
City: County Kilda	County Kildare	
State/Country: IRELAND		
Property Type Patent Number:	Numbe	
Patent Number:	7310178	
Application Number:	11957939	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	·	
Fax Number: (616)97	5-5505	
Correspondence will be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	<i>II.</i>
Phone: (616)97		
		۲
•	YKE, GARDNER, LINN & BURKHART LL harlevoix Drive SE	r -
Address Line 1: 2001 C Address Line 2: Suite 20		
	Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DON01 P1285/1344/1406	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Flory	
NAME OF SUBMITTER.		PATENT

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 26th day of April Two Thousand and Two **BETWEEN PATRICK LAWLOR**, an Irish citizen of 2 The Stiles Road, Clontarf, Dublin 3, Ireland, **NIALL LYNAM**, a American citizen of 248 Foxdown, Holland, MI 49424, United States of America, **JOHN DESMOND**, an Irish citizen of 22 Liffey Drive, Newbridge, County Kildare, Ireland and **PATRICK DOWLING**, An Irish citizen of 10 William Street, Athy, County Kildare, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" of the one part **AND DONNELLY MIRRORS LIMITED**, an Irish Company of Naas, County Kildare, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the inventor of an invention entitled "Rear View Mirror Assemblies"

AND WHEREAS the inventor(s) has/have agreed with the Assignee to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all right title and interest of the inventor(s) in and to the said invention and all rights and power to apply for Letters Patent for the invention in Ireland, the United States of America, Europe and elsewhere in the name of the Assignee and any resultant Letters Patent granted thereon for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ≤ 1 paid to the Inventor by the Assignee at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Inventor hereby acknowledge) the Inventor hereby assign to the Assignee absolutely the invention, any existing improvements therein or modifications thereof, and any know-how, copyright and design relating thereto together with all rights and interest in the same and all rights and powers to make application for Patent in the name of the Assignee or in the name of its nominee, in Ireland and in any other country of the World in respect of the invention or improvements therein or modifications thereof, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

4

It is hereby certified that the consideration for the sale is wholly attributable to property which is not residential property and that the transaction effected by this instrument does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or the aggregate amount or value, of the consideration which is attributable to property which is not residential property exceeds \in 6348

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto executed these presents in accordance with its statutes the day and year first above written

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

PATRICK LAWLOR

in the presence of:-

÷.

- witness _______ sign

PATRICK LAWLOR

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

NIALL LYNAM

in the presence of:

Willnes 14 10 Sin

Please

NIALL LYNAM

SIGNED and SEALED by the said

JOHN DESMOND

in the prosence DEREK BRANIGAN

Prase JOHN DESMOND

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0550



SIGNED and SEALED by the said

PATRICK DOWLING

in the presence of:-

W. WW SS - Vo 99n _* Donal Mon.

E loase N, ing

PATRICK DOWLING

The Common Seal of **DONNELLY MIRRORS LIMITED**

was hereunto affixed in the

presence of:-

WITNESS

Yac Munghus *



RECORDED: 03/23/2009